
WebLogic Server Upgrade

Chicago Board of Education Project Detail

Project Summary

Location:Central Office
Department:

Status: In Process
Unit Number: 12510

Oracle Financial systems use Oracle’s “Internet Application Server” as the application server software.  Oracle will be 
discontinuing this product and requesting clients to migrate to newer technology.  The new application server is called 
Oracle WebLogic Suite.  Oracle will be providing the migration path to purchase these new technology licenses with a 
discounted price.

Budget Amount: $250,000
Budget Year: 2011

Project Start Date: June 2011
Anticipated Completion Date: December 2013

Financial Details

Details

Project Phase

Project Total:

Original Budget

Equipment:

Services:

Software:

Scope

Project migrates users to WebLogic Suite due to the discontinuing of Oracle’s “Internet Application Server”.

Current Estimate

$250,000

Information & Technology Services

$250,000

$250,000

$0

$0

$250,000

$0

$0

Current Estimate: $250,000

Expenditure to Date: $31,788

Percent Complete: 13%

Funding Source: CPS Resources
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